Product Data

Bristol Maid” Sheet

Hospital Metalcraft™ Limited

Room Dividers

Product Images

.

- - - = =
=&

Yy
f
y — -
N —————— ( - :
h."___._._-—-—-"_— e —i—

T = i
| — | = J I
¥ S I

ig ;

L L IS

nnnnn

Description

FEATURES

Fixed height mobile room divider/workstation
Ideal for use in critical care areas - A&E, ICU, ICT, HDU
Modular design allows the unit to be configured to suit your specific requirements
Frame, worktop & upstand/panel available as...
o Full width upstand
o Full width upstand & right hand mounted panel
o Full width upstand & left hand mounted panel
o Full width panel
Four configurations of lower units...
Three drawer unit, upper drawer fitted with an electronic push button lock (2 x 170, 1 x 285mm drawers)
Five drawer unit, upper drawer fitted with an electronic push button lock (5 x 125mm drawers)
Cupboard with double doors & removable shelf
o Cover panel (creates a space within the unit)
Easy clean solid grade laminate work surface & up-stand/panel
Upper panel fitted with

[¢]

[¢]

[¢]



o Triple glove box holder

o Alcohol gel holder (compatible with 500ml bottles, 70 x 70 x 225mm)

o Apron roll dispenser

e 100mm ring buffers to protect the fabric of the building
e 100mm swivel castors, 2 off braking

OVERALL DIMENSIONS (W X D X H)
e RD1-1768 x 698 x 1000
e RD2R/RD2L - 1768 x 698 x 1588mm
e RD3-1768 x 698 x 1350mm

STANDARD COLOURS
e Paint - White
e Worksurface / Up-Stand / Panel - White

CONFIGURE YOUR WORKSTATION IN FOUR EASY STEPS
1. Select Your Frame (RD1, RD2R, RD2L or RD3)
2. Select Lower Unit A (D3, D5, DD or CP)
3. Select Lower Unit B (D3, D5, DD or CP)
4. Select Lower Unit C (D3, D5, DD or CP)

Code

RD1

RD2R

RD2L

RD3

D3

D5

DD

CP

Description

Frame - Full width upstand

Frame - Full width upstand & right hand mounted panel
Frame - Full width upstand & left hand mounted panel
Frame - Full width panel

Lower Unit - Three drawer unit, upper drawer fitted with an
electronic push button lock (2 x 175, 1 x 285mm)

Lower Unit - Five drawer unit, upper drawer fitted with an
electronic push button lock (5 x 125mm)

Lower Unit - Cupboard with double doors & removable shelf

Lower Unit - Cover panel (creates a space within the unit)

Overall Dimensions (W x D
x H)

1768 x 698 x 1000mm
1768 x 698 x 1588mm
1768 x 698 x 1588mm

1768 x 698 x 1350mm

1768 x 698 x 1588mm

Weight

45kg
63kg
63kg

68kg

40kg

45kg

29kg

3kg



