# **Room Dividers**

#### **Product Images**





#### **Description**

## **FEATURES**

- Fixed height mobile room divider/workstation
- Ideal for use in critical care areas A&E, ICU, ICT, HDU
- Modular design allows the unit to be configured to suit your specific requirements
- Frame, worktop & upstand/panel available as...
  - Full width upstand
  - o Full width upstand & right hand mounted panel
  - o Full width upstand & left hand mounted panel
  - Full width panel
- Four configurations of lower units...
  - Three drawer unit, upper drawer fitted with an electronic push button lock (2 x 170, 1 x 285mm drawers)
  - Five drawer unit, upper drawer fitted with an electronic push button lock (5 x 125mm drawers)
  - o Cupboard with double doors & removable shelf
  - Cover panel (creates a space within the unit)
- Easy clean solid grade laminate work surface & up-stand/panel
- Upper panel fitted with

- Triple glove box holder
- ∘ Alcohol gel holder (compatible with 500ml bottles, 70 x 70 x 225mm)
- Apron roll dispenser
- 100mm ring buffers to protect the fabric of the building
- 100mm swivel castors, 2 off braking

### OVERALL DIMENSIONS (W X D X H)

- RD1 1768 x 698 x 1000
- RD2R/RD2L 1768 x 698 x 1588mm
- RD3 1768 x 698 x 1350mm

#### STANDARD COLOURS

- Paint White
- Worksurface / Up-Stand / Panel White

### CONFIGURE YOUR WORKSTATION IN FOUR EASY STEPS

- 1. Select Your Frame (RD1, RD2R, RD2L or RD3)
- 2. Select Lower Unit A (D3, D5, DD or CP)
- 3. Select Lower Unit B (D3, D5, DD or CP)
- 4. Select Lower Unit C (D3, D5, DD or CP)

Code	Description	Overall Dimensions (W x D x H)	Weight
RD1	Frame - Full width upstand	1768 x 698 x 1000mm	45kg
RD2R	Frame - Full width upstand & right hand mounted panel	1768 x 698 x 1588mm	63kg
RD2L	Frame - Full width upstand & left hand mounted panel	1768 x 698 x 1588mm	63kg
RD3	Frame - Full width panel	1768 x 698 x 1350mm	68kg
D3	Lower Unit - Three drawer unit, upper drawer fitted with an electronic push button lock (2 x 175, 1 x 285mm)	1768 x 698 x 1588mm	40kg
D5	Lower Unit - Five drawer unit, upper drawer fitted with an electronic push button lock (5 x 125mm)	-	45kg
DD	Lower Unit - Cupboard with double doors & removable shelf	-	29kg
СР	Lower Unit - Cover panel (creates a space within the unit)	-	3kg